

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17702/2023

Kanhaiya Lal Meena S/o Shri Shaitan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. R.K. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma
		Mr. Ripunjay Sharma
		Mr. Brij Kishore Sharma
		Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

23/09/2025

Heard on application No.01/2025 filed for presumption of service of notice upon respondent No.10.

For the reasons stated & grounds mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Service of notice upon respondent No.10 is presumed to be treated as complete.

List the matter on 26.11.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J