

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17702/2023

Kanhaiya Lal Meena S/o Shri Shaitan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ramkishan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rudraksh Sharma for Mr. Ripunjay Sharma Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Dev Kumar Mr. Brij Kishore Sharma Mr. Sunil Kumar Saini Mr. Anoop Pareek with Mr. Pranav Pareek Mr. Kshitij Sharma Ms. Rajeshwari Kanwar Jhala Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

04/02/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application (IA No.01/2026) filed under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC for impleadment of applicants as parties respondents in the present case.
2. For the reasons stated in the applications, we allow this application to the extent of intervenors so that they may be given an opportunity of being heard relating to their contentions. The applicants shall be treated as intervenor and allowed to file affidavit also and assist the Court. The averments made therein shall be considered at the time of hearing of the case.
3. List the matter on 16.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ